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The manuscript has been improved according to the suggestions of reviewers:

Reviewer #1:

1. From the description, it remains uncertain, at least not 100% certain, whether this tumor is derived from extrahepatic mesenchyme or the capsular or sub-capsular mesenchymal tissue of liver. Therefore, it seems to be more appropriate to use the title ‘Malignant solitary fibrous tumor involving the liver: a case report’ than using the current one.
Answer: We thank the Reviewer for this important point. It remains part of the discussion of pathologists whether solitary fibrous tumors derive from extra-organic mesenchyme, the capsular or the subcapsular mesenchyme. The current WHO classification 2013 does not define the source of the cells of origin.
As suggested by the reviewer we therefore reworded the title on page 1 of the amended manuscript.
2. If with more detailed surgical description, listing all anatomical sites involved, in combination with detailed sampling and histological examinations, clarification of its organ origin might be possible.
Answer: We agree with the Reviewer that this requires clarification. Intraoperatively we found a wide communication of the tumor with the left liver. The tumor had clear margins without signs of penetration into adjacent organs. Histological examination showed a mesenchymal tumor adjacent to hepatic parenchyma and capsule.
We inserted an additional description of the tumor on page 4 of the amended manuscript.
3. Considering the history, it seem to be necessary to providing pathologic and therapeutic details of the former neoplasm, say ‘the transvers colon adenocarcinoma’, for excluding a possible link unequivocally between these two lesions.
Answer: We thank the Reviewer for addressing this important issue. As the former surgery was performed by a now retired surgeon and the patient as well as her general practitioner are lacking on additional information, we unfortunately cannot provide any further pathologic and therapeutic details on the former neoplasm.
4. Some addition images at in interface areas with hepatic tissue, as well as with other tissues if present, may be helpful for illustrating of its behaviors or even its origin
Answer: We thank the Reviewer for this important point. As described above the source of solitary fibrous tumors cannot be defined and remains part of the discussion of pathologists. From our point of view, images showing the interface areas with hepatic tissue would therefore not provide any further information.
If ok with the Reviewer and the Editor-in-Chief, we would propose to refrain from adding images showing the interface areas with hepatic tissue and focus on the histological analysis revealing the malignant solitary fibrous tumor itself.
5. It is proposed to complete this manuscript with the data of imaging analyses on thoracic cavity and other extrahepatic sites.
Answer: The Reviewer is raising an important point that we need to expand on the data of additional imaging analysis. Computed tomography (CT) scan revealed a remarkably large single circumscribed intraabdominal tumor without evidence of lymphatic metastases; the imaging analysis provided no indication of tumor relation to any particular organ. The presence of distant metastases was excluded by findings from additional CT scanning of the thoracic cavity.

We have revised the corresponding part on page 4 of the amended manuscript.
Reviewer #2:

1. How long was the “upper abdominal pain and unintended weight loss” the author introduced.
Answer: We thank the Reviewer for this comment. The patient presented at our hospital with complaints of upper abdominal pain persisting for several days and unintended weight loss that had occurred over the past month approximately.

We added this information on page 4 of the amended manuscript.
2. The patient had a surgical history of resection of the transverse colon for an adenocarcinoma 1984, was there a correlationship between colon cancer and SFT occurance?
Answer: We thank the Reviewer for raising this important question. As described above we are lacking on detailed information regarding the former surgery of the transverse colon. However, the present tumor didn’t show any cells of an adenocarcinoma. Furthermore, there is no specific literature describing a higher incidence of solitary fibrous tumors in patients suffering from an adenocarcinoma.
As we are lacking on detailed information regarding the former surgery of the transverse colon and if ok with the Reviewer and the Editor-in-Chief we would thus propose to refrain from expanding on this issue in the amended manuscript.
3. On physical examination, there was a large, firm mass in the epigastrium, the author should describe the size of the mass.
Answer: We thank the Reviewer for this remark. Physical examination upon admission revealed cachexia and a palpable large, firm mass in the epigastrium region that was roughly the size of a coconut.
We added a short paragraph on page 4 of the amended manuscript.
4. What was the meaning that a slight thrombocytosis and elevated C-reactive protein level of the patient, or what caused this laboratory tests unnormal.
Answer: We thank the Reviewer for picking up this shortcoming. From a biochemical perspective, the association of neoplasms with thrombocytosis and elevated C-reactive protein level is well known in the absence of iron deficiency and benign inflammatory conditions[1,2].
We added a short paragraph on page 5 of the amended manuscript.
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5. The author indicated that diagnosis of a malignant SFT of the liver was made, as well as the author should explain the indicators of immunohistochemistry in the DISCUSSION part.
Answer: We fully agree with the Reviewer that we need to expand on the indicators of immunohistochemistry leading to the diagnosis of a solitary fibrous tumor in the present case.
We added a short paragraph in the discussion part on page 5 of the amended manuscript.
Thank you again for publishing our manuscript in the World Journal of Gastroenterology.
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